Notice of Determination	* \$ R 0 0 1 1 0 3 8 3 8 1 \$ * 201985000819 10:04 am 08/09/19 383 SC2 Z03 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Public Agency: Moulton Niguel Water District Address: 26161 Gordon Road Laguna Hills, CA 92653
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:Todd Dmytryshyn, P.E. Phone:949-425-3549
<ul> <li>County Clerk</li> <li>County of: Orange</li> <li>Address: 24031 El Toro Rd, Laguna Hills, CA 92653</li> </ul>	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address:
	Contact:
	Phone:
Resources Code.	Phone:ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
<b>Resources Code.</b> State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearin	Phone:
<b>Resources Code.</b> State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearin Project Title: <u>Regional Lift Station Force Main Replacements P</u>	Phone:
<b>Resources Code.</b> State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearin Project Title: <u>Regional Lift Station Force Main Replacements P</u> Project Applicant: <u>Moulton Niguel Water District</u>	Phone: ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public nghouse):2019039032 roject
Resources Code.         State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghoject Title: Regional Lift Station Force Main Replacements P         Project Title: Regional Lift Station Force Main Replacements P         Project Applicant: Moulton Niguel Water District         Project Location (include county): 28241 La Paz Rd, Laguna         Project Description:         The project would replace existing sewage force mains with new inear feet in length, in a new alignment. The force mains would be and head east and travel alongside the main access road for the would then head south following a service path on the east side cand at the Joint Regional Treatment Plant operated by the South	Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliances         Resources Code.         State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing         Project Title:       Regional Lift Station Force Main Replacements P         Project Applicant:       Moulton Niguel Water District         Project Location (include county):       28241 La Paz Rd, Laguna         Project Description:       The project would replace existing sewage force mains with new linear feet in length, in a new alignment. The force mains would be and head east and travel alongside the main access road for the would then head south following a service path on the east side can dat the Joint Regional Treatment Plant operated by the South Sewer service would be maintained through the existing pipes du This is to advise that the       Moulton Niguel Water District	Phone:

1. The project [ will x will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were interesting were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was [] was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was investigation was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [ were 🛛 were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

	S
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the	
negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:	$\bigcirc$
MNIND Engineering Department 26161 Gordon Road Labura Hills CA 92653	<u> </u>

<ul> <li>A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [X] were indicate were not made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was indicate was not adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [indicate was indicate were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Findings [indicate were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the state were not made pursuant to the provision of the project.</li> </ul>
negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: O Z S MNWD Engineering Department, 26161 Gordon Road, Laguna Hills, CA 92653
Signature (Public Agency):
Date: 8-8-19 Date Received for filing at OPR:
FILED AUG 09 2019
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. AUG 0.9 2019 Revised 2011

HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER OT.

00	CLERK RECORDER	
2403	1 EL TORO RD # 150	
	INA HILLS, CA 92653	
08/09/2019	10:05:23	
	CREDIT CARD	
	VISA SALE	
Card #	XXXXXXXXXXXXXX3510	
Chip Card:	VISA CREDIT	
AID:	A000000031010	
SEQ #:	11	
Batch #:	177	
INVOICE	12	
CLERK	0383	
Approval Code:	009308	
Entry Method:	Chip Read	
Mode:	Issuer	

SALE AMOUNT

### CUSTOMER COPY

Orange County Clerk-Recorder's Office Hugh Nguyen

630N Broadway Bldg. 12 Suite 101 92701

# County

Finalization: 20190000272893 8/9/19 10:04 am 383 SC2

Item	Title	9	Count
			the first star star and and have been and
1	Z03		1
EIR:	Negative	Declar	ration
Docur	ment ID		Amount
DOC#	201985000	)819	2404.75

Total	2404.75

Payment Type	Amount
Credit Card tendered	2404.75
# 009308	

Amount Due

0.00

#### THANK YOU

PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS

www.ocrecorder.com



Governor's Office of Planning & Research

\$2404.75

## AUG 09 2019

# **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE**